limits, or Developer shall procure and maintain these coverages 

separately. 

15.1.1.2 Developer’s deductible or self-insured retention for its 

Commercial General Liability Insurance policy shall not exceed five 

thousand dollars ($5,000) for deductible or twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) for self-insured retention, respectively, unless 

approved in writing by District. 

15.1.1.3 All such policies shall be written on an occurrence form. 

15.1.2 Excess Liability Insurance 

15.1.2.1 If Developer’s underlying policy limits are less than